
Parameters Temp pH Cond
Values 20°C 7.52 150 µS/cm

Chemicals Antiscalant NaOH BaCl
Vol. Used 3 Gal 13 Gal 3 Gal

Vol. Remaining 419 Gal 106 Gal 33 Gal
Vol. Staged 0 Gal 333 Gal 240 Gal

2.840 Mgal
102.2 gpm
0.140 Mgal MW-18 Level:

Transducer Level:

Chemical Inventory

Schwartzwalder Daily Summary Report

Effluent Discharged:
Average Flowrate:
Effluent to Date:

6/25/2025
Assistant Operator(s):

Lead Operator: Patrick D
Bryant AReport Date:

271.6 ft

155.7 ft

Finished Water Quality

Safety Issues/Concerns: 
- N/A

Notes:
- Item B32 Completed. Installed Auto Sampler.
- Made enclosure and mounted Ethernet Extender.
- Transferred 152 gallons of 50% NaOH. Washed out used Cuastic tote. This causes the pH and Flow 
to fluctuate as we were using Permiate Water for cleaning.
- Plant housekeeping and weedwhacking around the WTP.
- Collected and delivered Outfall 001A Quarterly WET sample and Outfall 001A TSS & COD.
- Prepped plant for use of forklift for Garage rapair on 6/26/25.
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Hays - DNR, Peter <peter.hays@state.co.us>

Schwartzwalder Daily Summary Report 6/25/26
1 message

Bryant Acevedo <bryant.acevedo@linkan.com> Thu, Jun 26, 2025 at 9:58 AM
To: Peter Hays - DNR <peter.hays@state.co.us>
Cc: Adam Billin <Adam.Billin@linkan.com>, Sam Billin <sam.billin@linkan.com>, Quinn Westmoreland
<quinn.westmoreland@linkan.com>, Brandy Wadford <brandy.wadford@linkan.com>, Jared Buck <jared.buck@linkan.com>, Alex
Schwiebert <alex.schwiebert@linkan.com>, Chris Prosper <chris.prosper@linkan.com>, Patrick Delaney
<pdelaney@blackfoxmining.com>

Good morning,

See attached for 6/25/25 Summary Report and Pictures of 

- Item B32 completed. Installed Auto Sampler.

- Made Enclosure and Mounted Ethernet Extender.

Best,

Bryant Acevedo
Operator Technician
 

 
      
cell:      720-238-6169
linkan.com  •  bryant.acevedo@linkan.com 
PLEASE NOTE: This message, including any attachments, may include privileged, confidential and/or inside information.
Any distribution or use of this communication by anyone other than the intended recipient is strictly prohibited and may be
unlawful. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender by replying to this message and then delete it from
your system. 
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